Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| The Peninsula Fund IV L.P. | | 108/05/2008 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TENSATOR LIMITED | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Danbury Court, Linford Wood | |
| City: | Milton Keynes | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | MK 146TS | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM | |

| Name: | LAWRENCE METAL PRODUCTS, INC. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 260 Spur Drive South | | |
| City: | Bayshore | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 11706 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2779498 | LAWRENCE | |
| Registration Number: | 2897643 | T2 | |
| Registration Number: | 2917660 | T2-MAX | |
| Registration Number: | 2789298 | TENSA | |
| Registration Number: | 2644294 | TG-MAX | |
| Registration Number: | 2719436 | | |
| Registration Number: | 2707211 | TENSABARRIER | |
| | | WWW.LAWRENCEMETAL.COM TENSABARRIER BAY | |

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0467

900113444

\$440 00

| Registration Number: | 2775509 | SHORE, N.Y. 631-666-0300 |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2962282 | WHO'S NEXT |
| Registration Number: | 2602766 | CLASSIC |
| Registration Number: | 2610664 | EXPRESSIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2599379 | POSTRUNNER |
| Registration Number: | 2602767 | ROLLABARRIER |
| Registration Number: | 2599380 | STOWAWAY |
| Registration Number: | 1438074 | TENSABARRIER |
| Registration Number: | 2616008 | TENSAGUIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2610665 | T-MAX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-1500

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12766-33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Hsiao-Ting Cheng | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Hsiao-Ting Cheng/ | |
| Date: | 08/11/2008 | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=peninsula Release of IP Security Interest#page1.tif source=peninsula Release of IP Security Interest#page2.tif source=peninsula Release of IP Security Interest#page3.tif source=peninsula Release of IP Security Interest#page4.tif source=peninsula Release of IP Security Interest#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is

made this 5th day of August, 2008, by The Peninsula Fund IV L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February

1, 2006 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among TENSATOR LIMITED and

LAWRENCE METAL PRODUCTS, INC. (collectively, the "Debtor") and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Patent Security Agreement dated February 1,

2006 by and among Debtor and Secured Party ("Patent Security Agreement", and together with the

Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreements, the Debtor granted Secured Party

a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the patents and

trademarks identified in the schedules attached hereto (the "Patents" and "Trademarks"

respectively), all patent applications, and divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and

continuations-in-part of patents and patent applications, all US, state and foreign trademarks and

service mark registrations, trademark and service applications and all goodwill associated therewith,

in each case, in which Debtor has right, title and interest, any and all licenses or rights granted under

any of the foregoing, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, any and

all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the foregoing and any

and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "IP Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby releases

and terminates all its security interest in and to Debtors' Patents and Trademarks granted to Secured

Party under the Security Agreements including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks

identified in the schedules attached hereto.

Release of Security Interests in IP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written

above.

Release of Security Interests in IP 468090

THE PENINSULA FUND IV L.P.

By: Peninsula Capital Partners, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Scott Reilly

Title: President and Chief Investment Officer

Schedule of Patents

PATENTS

Tensator Limited:

Tensator Patents

| Patent number | Title | Date Granted | Owner |
|---------------|---|--------------------|---------------------|
| 29/236402 | Dual Security Barrier | 16 August 2005 | Tensator Limited |
| USD455845S | Post and cassette housing for queue management system | 16 April 2002 | Tensator Limited |
| US5967443 | Speed governor for a rotational drive | 19 October 1999 | Tensator Limited |
| US5769345 | Seat belt retractor | 23 June 1998 | Tensator Limited |
| US5386884 | Spring assemblies | 7 February 1995 | Tensator Limited |

Lawrence Metal Products Inc:

Lawrence Patents

| Patent number | Title | Granted | Owner |
|------------------------|--|---------|----------|
| 6,375,164 B1 (U.S.) | Double-tape pedestrian traffic control device and method of assembling it | 4/23/02 | Lawrence |

Schedule of Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Lawrence Metal Products Inc:

Lawrence Registered Trademarks

| Trademark | Trademark Number | Country | Owner |
|---|---------------------|---------|----------|
| LAWRENCE | 2,779,498 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| T2 | 2,897,643 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| T2-MAX | 2,917,660 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| TENSA | 2,789,298 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| TG-MAX | 2,644,294 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| Design (Tape Spool Logo) | 2,719,436 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| TENSABARRIER and Design | 2,707,211 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| WWW.LAWRENCEMETAL.CO M TENSABARRIER BAY SHORE, N.Y. 631-666-0300 and Design | 2,775,509 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| WHO'S NEXT | 2,962,282 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| CLASSIC | 2,602,766 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| EXPRESSIONS | 2,610,664 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| POSTRUNNER | 2,599,379 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| ROLLABARRIER | 2,602,767 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| STOWAWAY | 2,599,380 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| TENSABARRIER | 1,438,074 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| TENSAGUIDE | 2,616,008 | U.S. | Lawrence |
| T-MX | 2,610,665 | U.S. | Lawrence |

468090

RECORDED: 08/11/2008